## SARASOTA COUNTY PROBABLE CAUSE AFFIDAVIT

Affix label here

			r k	COBAI	BLE CAU	SE AFF	'IL)A	VAII.			
AGENCY:	SSO [	] SPD	Пи	■ VP	D [] NPPD	[] LBPI	ם מ	] OTHER			Original Supplemental
SSO Case #:	annest menance de		SSO BK#	\$ 4	0	BTS#:	ON COUNTY MANAGEMENTS	Marine Marine Control	TA	rrest#:	
Agency Case #:2	23-127	9 I	SAO#:		F	DLE#:	eredine dredance	reaction of the residence of the second	U	TC#:	
ADULT ARREST: With Warrant JUVENILE: N/A											
DEFENDANT INFORMATION											
Defendant: STRATTON, ZANE ANJEL Alfas:											
DOB:01/11/2003	Age: 20	S	iex: Male	Races	H	Hgt: 6'0	N	/gt: 150lbs	Ha	Ir:BLK	Eyes:BRO
Street:20433 KINDE	RKEMAC	enderstater of the parties of				PORT CHAI	RLOTT	E State: I	*L	ar van de mente de la constant de la	<b>∠ip:</b> 33952
Phone:	one of the contract of the con	S	cars/Tuttoos	TATS ON	WHOLE BODY		breed house and a sure				
DL#:	9	managa ang ang ang ang ang ang ang ang an	ST: FL	erronecurente destado dessibilidades	SS# ISS	Konnestine, on consection appropriate to	Pla	ice of Birth	:UNK	NG01011701100111101116404	
Occupation:	orana mana mana mana mana mana mana mana	14thannachamaren	mirento de la compania del compania de la compania del compania de la compania del la compania de la compania dela compania del la compania de la compania del la compania de la compania de la compania	ranga kila dalam kila ang kanana k	Employer:	******************	hdessenskridsermens		rinami (angunang)	oneninainen en	SULANIA ANDROS HU PROS NA ANTONO PROSENTA CONTRACTOR DE CONTRACTOR DE CONTRACTOR DE CONTRACTOR DE CONTRACTOR D
Employer Address:	nagarangan kanangan kanan	NASOK STADITÁCIO SALVAN	on the state of the state of the state of	sianata dinenakan nasansi.	TO A THE STREET OF STREET AND STREET AND STREET	Wentermarker adelesis	(terrorsserater)	NAMES OF TAXABLE PARTY.	Phone	e h empiritaringbiolisensense	
Citizenship		immi	gration Stat	145   145	Residence I	уре	Re:	sidence St	arus	Un	der the Influence
			anent/Legal		City		N/A	<b>.</b>		Drug	\$ <b>!</b>
US			Visitor		County		Full	***********	******************	LIY	THE THE PARTY OF THE PERSON OF THE PARTY OF
	- <u> -</u>  -	J Undo J Unkn	cumented II		Florida		WING COMPANY SECONDS	t Year		Alcol	CONTRACTOR OF CO
na a la companie a managar esta de la companie a manda de la companie de la companie de la companie de la comp	and the state of t	**************************************	zincerpopinia propositioni del (COAA 11	THE SECTION OF THE SE	Out of State	ne announcement and	10VI	1-Resident	<b>98</b> 11080239(834140318	] [ˈ] Y	es [] No 📦 Unk
	Transcription (Control	yennan mananan	ngalangan kangan banga kadal	ne maken karan karan kanan		······································	unusobumicumus		TODAY NAME (CO.		
	mireclonisticinarella	SCHOOL STREET	erentemientkent ententieri		CRIME EV	ENT					
r Replaces and constructive and the second control of the configuration of the second control of the control of	Time: 190	PRINCIPLE STREET, STRE	Loc. 2. A					C	] Zo	ne:5	Grid:402
Crime Location: 234	8 LAUR	EL RD	E. VENIC	E FL, 342	292						
F.S. / Ord #: 794.011(4)	(b)	Cha	tge:SEX ASSLT	8EX BAT 18 Y	ROROLDER BY PI	ren 18 yr or c	ALD (LK	M Million Mailton and consistent spec-	Fel	[] Misd	Bond:
F.S. / Ord #:784.021(1)	(b)				ITH INTENT TO		FELO			☐ Misd	Bond:
eran dat terminate comment of inter-character and extensive transfer and interesting a security of the Section	R.S. / Ord #1828.12(2) Charge: Conservance standing for the following and the first conservance of the following for the			Bond:							
F.S. / Ord #:784.03(1)(a	)(1)	critico <b>g</b> consissas success	isiotti aireespriirreesaanaanee	Y TOUCH (	DR STRIKE (DO	MESTIC)	enecotas konflorišken eilo			■ Misd	Bond:
F.S. / Ord #:	unassoniassoniassonissessi	Cha	filmilli fildilli to distre er-koreştir ar indiqui	ennotermanijas ir en elistrocet	\$0.0000000000000000000000000000000000	N. A. O. Bernada (M. Salah Salah Salah Angada Janasa (1995)		na econo biscondo soci processo senso il con	*************	☐ Misd	L Bond:
Investigating Officer: Ofc. A. Codina			*****************	LD. #: 475			r ) 	2000 CONTROL OF THE STREET OF			
Drug Unit: 00. N/A Drug Type			ig Type: N	: N. N/A Drug Ac			Drug Activ	ivity: N. N/A			
Weapon Type: 00. N	'A		We	apon Finis	h: N/A	······································	······································	Caliber Ty	<del>mananan namanan n</del>	annamental annues	eapon Seized:
	HOMELING COMMISSION OF THE SE	entertoral de Lorson	and a comment of the	reiisesessessessessessess	SANCEMENTA REPORTED AND SANCE OF COMME		anomanana ka	POTENTIAL DE L'ANTINOMINA	<del>Marken L</del> egister	KERMIKANAN PENIKAN	MANUS
	HANNAN SAN SAN SAN SAN SAN SAN SAN SAN SA			A	RREST EV	TNT					
Hiteration of the since an experience of the contract of the c	me:		Arrest LEO	CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF T		A45 1 A ***********************************	a di munana	Assist LE	mer bylknig synktydyr	dent frantesserraken hiteritäk	Q. 13.1
Arrest Location:	1.7			ALFIFA		***************************************	***************************************		****	ff i	Grid:
Capias/Warrant #:	***************************************	*************	***************************************	***************************************	County/State o	f Warrant.	nar rega sava reggiona div	E.W.	16.	anno and anno anno	VIIII;
Dated Booked:	***************	Tim	e Booked:	enche et anticologica es su accioniste e con esta france	Returnable Da	**********************		Booking (	Mirer	<del>Dipendido es constantes de la colo</del>	***************************************
Released By:			Released To:		***************************************	<del>anda manamaramanamanaminaminaminaminaminaminaminamin</del>		Ime:			
en e	an care an earliest of	esement institution state	andratis est announce de minoce de la constante de la constant	esa esti na sexessiani naibees		H BORTLAND AND HOLDS HARDS	wananan marah	Machania managan producenta	SIEMER SKOONS	nen Armen Marie Santa	······································
Carrier menancem admire amount arteristics	REPUBLICATION PARKING		NAMES OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF THE PA	(a) (ta attorno dalla e a a a a a a	W. W		<del>Carolin avve</del> rrinini	en er en	setwantalises (en)	WINDS OF MARIEUM	
	alternation of through	a out pusheout view		VICTI	M INFORM	MATION	1		in The		
Victim Name:   Home Phone: N/A											
\ddress:						11		Work	/Cell P	hone:	1000 160 160 160 160 160 160 160 160 160
DOB:	Ag	e: 18	Sex:F	emale 💌	Race:W	Notified	of Rel	AND DESCRIPTION OF THE PARTY OF	Yes	No	Time:
**************************************	unione substantiona	onlineton rassaeron	rantermendemente, paras	ORDERS ASSESSMENT OF STREET	HTTPS/ANDSCAPENTAL TO SECTION OF THE	Kuali <sub>t</sub> eskaikskistianitti sitel	(Motossanaka	permosente anne de la compe	PHOSISSISH KARRA	MICHIGAN PARTIES AND ASSESSED.	TOTAL MARKAGE STATE OF THE STAT

## VICTIM RIGHTS PUBLIC RECORDS EXEMPTION REQUEST PURSUANT TO F.S. 119.071(2)(j)(1) / ART I, §16(b)

Defendant: STRATTON, ZANE ANJEL Case #: 23-1279					
Victim:					
☐ OFFENSE/INCIDENT REPORT ☐ PCA ☐ JCC ☐ NTA/UTC  AGENCY: ☐ SSO ☐ SPD ☐ FHP ☑ VPD ☐ NPPD☐ LBPD ☐ OTHER  THE VICTIM QUALIFIES UNDER (check all that apply): ☐ CRIME VICTIM, Art I, §16(b) (Marsy's Law) ☐ AGGRAVATED CHILD ABUSE, F.S. 827.03 ☐ SEXUAL BATTERY, F.S. 794.011 ☐ AGGRAVATED BATTERY, F.S. 784.045 ☐ HARASSMENT, F.S. 784.048(2) ☐ AGGRAVATED STALKING, F.S. 784.048(3),(4),(5) ☐ DOMESTIC VIOLENCE, F.S. 741.28					
Victim DID DID NOT receive a copy of the Marsy's Law Rights.					
Victim DOES DOES NOT wish to opt in to Marsy's Law notifications.					
Victim DOES DOES NOT request that any document which reveals victim identity, home or employment telephone number, home or employment address, or personal assets be withheld from public view pursuant to F.S. 119.071(2)(j)(1) /Art I, §16(b) (Marsy's Law).					
Victim DOES DOES NOT NOT APPLICABLE consent to having information released to SPARCC (Safe Place and Rape Crisis Center) which provides free and confidential services to victims of sexual violence and/or intimate partner domestic violence.					
Victim DOES DOES NOT request notification of the defendant's release:					
Please Notify:					
✓ Victim					
Home Phone: ( Work Phone: ( )	****				
L.E.O. Affiant: Ofc. A. Codina ID#: 475 Date: 09/28/2023					
Notes:					

Defendant: STRATTON, ZANE ANJEL	Case #: 23-1279
NARR	<b>AŢĮ</b> ŶŪ
On 09/28/2023, Venice Police Officers were dispatch Venice) in reference to a report of domestic battery. referred to as the victim. While on scene, the victim orbit socket. VPD officers observed that the swelling and appeared to be from result of blunt force.	Officers contacted hereinafter displayed a swelling in her left eye and lower/outer
During the investigation, the victim identified Zane Stathe individual responsible for her injury. The victim suchoking their dog, "Prince", in efforts to get the Prince" a mixed breed puppy who has been exhibite urinating on the floor. Based on the victim' is testimated ausing him to grab "Prince" and forcing the K9's that the defendant used both hands to grab the back and little finger to choke "Prince".	tated during the incident, the defendant was " K9 to stop barking. The victim explained that " Ing puppy behavior by being rowdy, barking, and Dry, this puppy' is behavior angered the defendant of face into the floor. The victim further described
Upon witnessing the act, the victim attempted to inter asserted the defendant began to turn his aggression attack, the victim stated that the defendant struck her on her legs and back. Note, VPD officers observed releft leg, just outside her knee and marks on the lower the victims claims of the battery.	to her, subsequently attacking her. During the with a closed fist and grabbed her several times ad marks (documented by digital photos) on her
During the investigation, the victim displayed fearful ebeing fearful. During the initial law enforcement investegular pattern of domestic violence, sexual batteries/cruelty from the defendant. Based on the injuries, the and later was re-interviewed during a recorded sworn	tigation, the victim began to make assertions of a assaults, and observations of aggravated animal victim was referred to seek medical treatment
VPD officers conducted an additional recorded intervience of security of the victim asserted the "inight before" (09/2) victim stated she showered and then got into bed whe he victim asserted that the defendant threaten by meaning to receive oral intercourse from the victim.	attery, domestic violence, and aggravated animal 27/2023) she returned home from work. The re the defendant was also resting. While in bed.
SIGNATURE OF L.E.O. AFFIANT:	m#: 475
SWORN TO (OR AFFIRMED) AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME 🗹 IN PER	SON OR ONLINE THIS 28th DAY OF September 2023
nv: Ofc. A. Codina #475	(NAME OF AFFIANT)   WHO IS PERSONALLY KNOWN OR
WHO HAS PRODUCED IDENTIFICATION:	
WITNESS SIGNATURE: L. C. )	PRINTED: Lt. Mothew Sauchinite
SUPERVISOR SIGNATURE:	
Strastic S.O. FCA	J-1123 Revised 07/13/20 4

Defendant: STRATTON, ZANE ANJEL	Case #: 23-1279
NARRATIVE (	ONTINUED
The victim stated due to their violent relationship and sexual intercourse on the victim, which was against he type of behavior was common for the defendant to the defendant to conduct the act of fellatio to him. Moreowould commonly lead to penile and vaginal intercours	er will. Additionally, the victim asserted that this eaten her by means violence in effort for the ver, the victim asserted that the act of fellation
The victim asserted that all incidents of this force sexudefendant. The victim stated that the defendant would bring acquaintances to cause harm to the victim. The sexual activity and did have sexual intercourse during recent acts of sexual intercourse were not of her free victim could not battery, but asserted that it was a regular event.	I either threaten the victim himself or threaten to victim stated that the defendant and her were their dating relationship, however, the most vill, and she felt obligated due to the treats of
In addition to the numerous incidents of sexual batteries regarding acts of domestic aggravated assault with a constant of September 20th, 2023, she returned to her residence of stated that the defendant claimed that she had a "batter batter batte	leadly weapon. The victim asserted that on during a break-period from her job. The victim is attitude" and needed to fix it. The victim self with a fixed blade butterknife. The victim knife to her stomach causing pressure and '. The victim stated that the action of the his demands. The victim continued to state that over and returned to work. The victim described ence near the kitchen.  stigators a pattern of domestic violence that has im stated that the defendant would use what can
be described as wire cutter type pilers. The victim ass sternocleidomastold region of the victim's neck, The with a deadly weapon was essential a method used by her.	defendant stated that this addravated assault
SIGNATURE OF L.E.O. AFFIANT:	475
SWORN TO (OR AFFIRMED) AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME  in personal subscribed before me	ON OR ONLINE THIS 28th DAY OF September 2023
BY: Ofc. A. Codina #475	(NAME OF AFFIANT) WHO IS PERSONALLY KNOWN OR
☐ WHO HAS PRODUCED IDENTIFICATION:	, been with the same and the sa
WITNESS SIGNATURE:	PRINTED: Lt. Mathew Sauchinite
SUPERVISOR SIGNATURE:	
Suraso (a S.O. PCA	-1123 Revised 07/13/20 5

Defendant: STRATTON, ZANE ANJEL	Case #: 23-1279
NARRA DIVE	CONTINUED
Note, this investigation is active and will require addithe pattern of domestic violence and sexual battery in assert 09/27/2023 and 09/20/2023 as dates of crimin has suffered through an extended period of domestic During the interviews, the defendant appeared emoti asserted that she didn't request law enforcement as defendant's intimidation and physical abuse. A writerom the defendant's mother recognizing the knowled of domestic violence, but not to the extent. The victin domestic violence, which were shared by her daughter trying/attempting to correct his pattern of behavior threat defendant did live together in the apartment, with the beginning of their residency, but not providing anymo Furthermore, the victim would provide testimony that animal cruelty towards their puppy K9 "Prince". The behavior by barking, being rowdy, and at times urinate puppy behavior would regularly enrage the defendant harm to "Prince". In the 2.5 weeks of ownership, the approximately fifty (50) incidents where the defendant to "Prince", for no other reason than responding to enforcement was present in the victim's apartment, officers. No visible injuries were observed on "Prince corroborate the victim's claims of aggravated animal investigators attempted to contact the defendant by the During attempts, law enforcement made contact with a	tional interviews to pinpoint an exact time frame of incidents. At this time, the victim was only able to all conduct by the defendant but asserted that she is violence and sexual battery.  In all, crying, and showing fear. The defendant esistance earlier in the relationship due to the sten affidavit was collected by law enforcement edge of the above assertation of on-going pattern in a mother stated that she knew of incidents of er but was under the belief that the defendant was ough financial support. Note, the victim and defendant providing payment for the lease in the refinancial support after the initial payment. The defendant would regularly display a pattern of the victim stated that "Prince" is exhibiting puppying in the apartment. The victim stated that this causing him to inflict intentional and unnecessary the victim asserts that she has witnessed repeatedly inflicted unnecessary pain or suffering "Princes" puppy behavior. Note, the time law "Prince" appeared to coward and act scarred to ear, but his fearful demeanor appears to cruelty.
" would claim to investigators that the defenda number. It was shortly after learned from victim testim area with a female friend named "" .	nt was not associated with her or the telephone lony, that she believed that the defendant fled the
SIGNATURE OF LE.O. AFFIANT:	m#: 475
SWORN TO (OR AFFIRMED) AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME [ IN PER	SON OR ONLINE THIS 28th DAY OF September 2023
BY: Ofc. A. Codina #475	(NAME OF AFFIANT) WHO IS PERSONALLY KNOWN OR
WHO HAS PRODUCED IDENTIFICATION:	
WITNESS SIGNATURE: L.	PRINTED: Lt. Mathew Sauchinitz
SUPERVISOR SIGNATURE:	

Defendant: STRATTON, ZANE ANJEL	Case #; 23-1279				
NARRATIVE	CONTUNUED				
The victim couldn't provide specifics about defendant. Note, the victim was able to provide text telephone that displayed text messages communical someone knowing details about the incident. Law end the defendant are evading efforts to conduct an made to contact the given telephone number for the blocked any attempts.	message communication(s) from the provided tion that appear to be from the defendant/ or inforcement believes unknown female " """ "" "" "" "" "" "" "" "" "" "" ""				
Venice Police Officers responded to a report of domestic battery. Officers met with the victim and determined that an act of battery (domestic) occurred. During the investigation, based on witness statements/testimony it was learned that the victim has suffered from an extended period of domestic violence/sexual battery. From the victim's testimony law enforcement has established two dates as stated above when the acts of aggravated assault with a deadly weapon (domestic) and sexual battery (domestic) have occurred. Furthermore, with witness testimony and officer's observations, it is believed that the victim/defendant's K9 was subjected to a repeated pattern of unnecessary pain and suffering by the defendant. Law enforcement will continue its efforts with forensic examinations, interviews, and the examination of other forms of evidence to determine a collective date of the above-mentioned statements.					
Based on the aforementioned facts, Affiant has proba Anjel Stratton committed the following criminal act(s) battery (domestic), FSS 784.021(b) aggravated assa (2) aggravated animal cruelty, and FSS 784.03 (1a1), occurred in the City of Venice, Sarasota, FL.	in violation of FSS; FSS 794.011 (4) (b) sexual ult with a deadly weapon (domestic), FSS 828.12				
SIGNATURE OF L.E.O. AFFIANT:	тин: 475				
SWORN TO (OR AFFIRMED) AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME 🗵 IN PEI	son or Online This 28th DAY OF September 2023				
By: Ofc. A. Codina #475	(NAME OF AFFIANT) WHO IS PERSONALLY KNOWN OR				
WHO HAS PRODUCED IDENTIFICATION:					
VITNESS SIGNATURE: [ ]	PRINTED: Lt. Mathew Snachinite				
OPERVISOR SIGNATURE:	and the state of t				
urasora S.O. PCA	J-1123 Revised 07/13/20 -7				